
Region Country Name Gender Email
A_ Flexible Global 

Position (Haruka)
B- DACC (Ana Maria) 

C-

Preservation 

of Cultural 

Heritage 

(Clement) 

OV CO CHAIR Europe (AEME) Italy Paolo Vaccari M paolo.vaccari@protezionecivile.it OVERALL CO-CHAIR

OV CO CHAIR Asia-Pacific Australia Paul Baxter M Paul.baxter@fire.nsw.gov.au OVERALL CO-CHAIR

Sub-WG A Europe (AEME) Switzerland Thomas Zeiter M Thomas.zeiter@eda.admin.ch  1

Sub-WG A Asia-Pacific Indonesia Otty Rusinarsetyo M otty.rs@gmail.com 2

Sub-WG B Europe (AEME) Iceland Solveig Thorvaldsdottir F solveig@rainrace.com 1

Sub-WG B Europe (AEME) UK/SARAID Joshua Macabuag M josh.macabuag@saraid.org.uk 2

Sub-WG C Asia-Pacific China Jing Wang F archsky2008@126.com 1

Sub-WG C - UNESCO-ICCROM Aparna Tandon F aparna.tandon1@gmail.com 2

1 Europe (AEME) Estonia Gert Teder M gert.teder@gmail.com B_DACC 3

2 Europe (AEME) France Emmanuel Chapeau M emmanuel.chapeau@interieur.gouv.fr A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 3

3 Europe (AEME) Germany Jorg Eger M joerg.eger@thw.de B_DACC 4

4 Europe (AEME) Germany Milton Scheeder M Milton.scheeder@isar-germany.de A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 4

5 Europe (AEME) Italy Ciro Bolognese M ciro.bolognese@vigilfuoco.it C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 3

6 Europe (AEME) Italy Veronica Piacentini F veronica.piacentini@protezionecivile.it C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 4

7 Europe (AEME) Italy Stefania Fiore F stefania.fiore@vigilfuoco.it; stefania.fiore70@gmail.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 5

8 Europe (AEME) Netherlands Sjaak (Jacob) Seen  M sjaak.seen@vr-rr.nl B_DACC 5 UNDAC

9 Europe (AEME) Poland Grzegorz Borowiec M gborowiec@kgpsp.gov.pl A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 6

10 Europe (AEME) Switzerland Khursheed Ahmed M khursheedakber@gmail.com B_DACC 6 UNDAC

11 Europe (AEME) UK Russ Gauden M rgauden@fireresilience.org.uk A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 7

12 Europe (AEME) UK Gary Foo M g.foo@ert-sar.com C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 5

13 Europe (AEME) UK/SARAID Mark Scorer M mark.scorer@saraid.org.uk B-DACC 7

14 Europe (AEME) Ukraine Serhii Lavrynenko M lavrynenko0301@gmail.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 8

15 Europe (AEME) Denmark Michael Porsgaard M michael@porsgaard.com; mp@brs.dk B-DACC 8 UNDAC

16 Europe (AEME) ICOMOS ICORP TurkeyMs. Zeynep Gul Unal F zgulunal@gmail.com; zeynep-gul.unal@icomos.org C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 6

17 Europe (AEME) AFAD/Turkey Ahmet TURUNÇ M ahmet.turunc@afad.gov.tr C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 7

18 Middle East (AEME) Jordan Mohammad Ababned M mohammad.ababneh@psd.gov.jo B_DACC 9

19 Middle East (AEME) Qatar Ahmad Abdullah Al Kuwari M Ahmadalkuwari@lekhwiya.gov.qa C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 8

20 Middle East (AEME) Qatar Ali Kazam Hassan Nasser Al Najjar M AAlNajjar@lekhwiya.gov.qa A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 9

21 Middle East (AEME) Qatar Fahad Sultan Al Hajri M FSTALHajri@lekhwiya.gov.qa B_DACC 10

22 Africa (AEME) Morocco Soufian Samghouli M soufian104@gmail.com B_DACC 11

23 Africa (AEME) Morocco Hicham Choukri M hichamchoukripc@gmail.com B_DACC 12

24 Africa (AEME) South Africa Jacqueline Pandaram F jacqueline.pandaram@westerncape.gov.za A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 10

25 Africa (AEME) South Africa Lavenia Nicholson F Lavenia.Nicholson @westerncape.gov.za B_DACC 13

26 Africa (AEME) South Africa Thabo Charles Mabaso M charlesm@tshwane.gov.za A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 11

27 Africa (AEME) Tanzania John Mathias Kiriwai M jmathias39@yahoo.com B_DACC 14

28 the Americas USAID Sean Kennedy M spkennedy68@outlook.com B_DACC 15

29 the Americas USA John Dumsick M dumsickpe@gmail.com C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 9

30 the Americas Uruguay Carlos Martin Miguez Perez M carlos.miguez@minterior.gub.uy; doctormiguezperez@gmail.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 12

31 the Americas Brazil José Solla M jose.solla@itamaraty.gov.br A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 13

32 the Americas Mexico Gustavo Santillan M gsantillan.tam@cruzrojamexicana.org.mx A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 14

33 the Americas Mexico Juan Pablo Velázquez Lara M guanax.jal@gmail.com B-DACC 16

34 the Americas Argentina Tomas Lastra Milone M tomas.lastramilone@gmail.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 15

35 the Americas El Salvador Luis Alonso Amaya M luisalonsoamaya@gmail.com; lamaya@proteccioncivil.gob.sv B-DACC 17 UNDAC

36 the Americas Haiti Jean Renand Valiere M jrvaliere@yahoo.fr B-DACC 18 UNDAC
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37 Asia-Pacific Australia John Cawcutt M John.Cawcutt@qfes.qld.gov.au C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 10

38 Asia-Pacific Australia Jeremy Stubbs M Jeremy.stubbs@fire.nsw.gov.au B-DACC 19

39 Asia-Pacific Bangladesh Ms. Momena Khatun F momena5628@gmail.com C. Presevation of Cultural Heritage 11

40 Asia-Pacific Bangladesh Abdullah Al Arif M arifrana86@yahoo.com B-DACC 20

41 Asia-Pacific China Jie FU M firemansemail@sina.com B-DACC 21

42 Asia-Pacific China LiLi M market238@aliyun.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 16

43 Asia-Pacific South Korea Seongchul Choi M jasonchoi1031@gmail.com A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 17

44 Asia-Pacific New Zealand Ian Duncan M ian.duncan@fireandemergency.nz A_Flex Respon Global Pos Sub- WG 18

45 Asia-Pacific Thailand Ravee Supanimitwisetkul M e20dku@yahoo.com B-DACC 22 UNDAC
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